®
RadioShack®
•
ervlce
PRO-20S0
VHF/UHF/AIRl800MHz
300-CHANNEL TRUNKTRACKER HOME SCANNER
Catalog Number: 20-430A

for Canada
Capacitors
Notes: All ceramic capacitors are Multilayer (1608) Tape type, unless otherwise specified.
The following codes indicate variations of capacitors against temperature:
B=±10%, CH=0±60 pprn/-C, CJ=0±120 ppm/oC, CK=0±250 ppm/oC
F=+30-80%,RH=-220ppm/oC±60 ppm/oC, UJ=-750ppm/oC+120 ppm/oC
Cl Ceramic O.OOlIlF 50V ±10% B BCML811025Z
C2 Ceramic 15 pF 50V ±5% CH BCMM811504Z
C3 Ceramic O.OOlIlF 50V ±10% B BCML811025Z
C4 Ceramic 4pF 50V ±0.25 pF CH BCMM814091Z
C5 Ceramic 2 pF 50V ±O.25 pF CK BCMS812091Z
C6 Ceramic 4 pF 50V ±O.25 pF CH BCMM814091Z
C7 Ceramic O.OOlIlF 50V ±10% B BCML811025Z
C8 Ceramic 0.01 IlF 50V ±10% B BCML811035Z
C9 Ceramic O.OlIlF 50V ±10% B BCML811035Z
Cl0 Electrolytic 2200llF 25V ±20% C-130 BCAP512226Z
or Electrolytic 2200llF 25V ±20% C-156 BCAZ512226Z
Cll Ceramic (2125) O.OOlIlF 50V ±10% B BCXT811025Z
C12 Ceramic O.OOlIlF 50V ±10% B BCML811025Z
C13 Ceramic O.OOlIlF 50V ±10% B BCML811025Z
C14 Ceramic O.OOlIlF 50V ±10% B BCML811025Z
C15 Ceramic 0.01 IlF 50V ±10% B BCML811035Z
C16 Ceramic O.OOlIlF 50V ±10% B BCML811025Z
C17 Ceramic (2125) 0.001 IlF 50V ±5% CH BCBH811024Z
C18 Ceramic (2125) 0.00471lF 50V ±10% B BCXT814725Z
C19 Ceramic (2125) 0.001 IlF 50V ±10% B BCXT811025Z
C20 Ceramic (2125) 0.0471lF 50V ±10% B BCXT814735Z
C21 Ceramic (2125) 0.0082 IlF 50V ±10% B BCXT818225Z
C22 Electrolytic 471lF 25V ±20% C-130 BCAP514706Z
or Electrolytic 471lF 25V ±20% C-156 BCAZ514706Z
C23 Electrolytic 220llF 25V ±20% C-130 BCAP512216Z
or Electrolytic 220llF 25V ±20% C-156 BCAZ512216Z
C24 Ceramic (2125) O.OOlIlF 50V ±10% B BCXT811025Z
C25 Ceramic 47 pF 50V ±5% CH BCMM814704Z
C26 Ceramic 6pF 50V ±0.5 pF CH BCMM816092Z
C27 Ceramic 1.5 pF 50V ±0.25 pF CK BCMS811591Z
C28 Ceramic 1.5 pF 50V ±0.25 pF CH BCMM811591Z
C29 Ceramic 10 pF 50V ±0.5 pF CH BCMM811002Z
C30 Ceramic O.OOlIlF 50V ±10% B BCML811025Z
C31 Ceramic 3pF 50V ±O.25 pF CJ BCMT813091 Z
C32 Ceramic 56pF 50V ±5% CH BCMM815604Z
C33 Ceramic (2125) 0.0011lF 50V ±10% B BCXT811025Z
C34 Electrolytic 2.21lF 50V ±20% C-130 BCAP812296Z
or Electrolytic 2.21lF 50V ±20% C-156 BCAZ812296Z
C35 Ceramic O.OOlIlF 50V ±10% B BCML811025Z
C36 Ceramic O.OOlIlF 50V ±10% B BCML811025Z
C37 Ceramic (2125) 0.1 IlF 25V ±10% B BCXT511045Z
C38 Ceramic 3pF 50V ±0.25 pF CK BCMT813091Z
C39 Ceramic O.OOl11F 50V ±10% B BCML811025Z
-22-
Ref. No. Description RS Part No. Mfr's Part No.
C40 Ceramic 0.001 IlF 50V ±10% B BCML811025Z
C41 Ceramic 0.0011lF 50V ±10% B BCML811025Z
C42 Ceramic (2125) 0.1 IlF 25V ±10% B BCXT511045Z
C43 Ceramic (2125) 0.1 IlF 25V ±10% B BCXT511045Z
C44 Ceramic (2125) 0.1 IlF 25V ±10% B BCXT511045Z
C45 Ceramic (2125) 0.1 IlF 2SV ±10% B BCXTS1104SZ
C46 Ceramic 3pF 50V ±0.25 pF CJ BCMT813091Z
C47 Electrolytic 1000llF 2SV ±20% C-130 BCAP511026Z
or Electrolytic 1000llF 2SV ±20% C-156 BCAZ511026Z
C48 Ceramic (2125) 0.1 IlF 2SV ±10% B BCXT511045Z
C49 Ceramic (3216) 0.221lF 16V ±10% R BCBZ312245Z
CSO Ceramic (2125) 0.001 IlF 50V ±10% B BCXT811025Z
C51 Ceramic 180 pF 50V ±S% CH BCMM811814Z

C66 Ceramic 6 pF 50V ±0.5 pF CH BCMM816092Z
C67 Ceramic 1 pF 50V ±0.25 pF CK BCMS811091Z
C68 Ceramic 0.001 IlF 50V ±10% B BCML811025Z
C69 Ceramic (2125) 0.0011lF 50V ±10% B BCXT811025Z
C70 Ceramic 12 pF 50V ±5% RH BCMN811204Z
C71 Ceramic 12 pF 50V ±5% CH BCMM811204Z
C72 Ceramic 7pF 50V ±0.5 pF CH BCMM817092Z
C73 Ceramic 7 pF 50V ±0.5 pF CH BCMM817092Z
C74 Electrolytic 471lF 6.3V ±20% C-258 BCFZ904706Z
C75 Ceramic 10 pF 50V ±0.5 pF CH BCMM811002Z
C76 Ceramic 0.001 IlF 50V ±10% B BCML811025Z
cn Ceramic (2125) 0.0011lF 50V ±10% B BCXT811025Z
C78 Ceramic (212S) 0.0221lF 50V ±10% B BCXT81223SZ
C79 Ceramic (2125) 0.0471lF 50V ±10% B BCXT814735Z
C80 Not Used
C81 Ceramic (2125) 0.01 IlF 50V ±10% B BCXT811035Z
C82 Ceramic (2125) 0.1 IlF 25V ±10% B BCXT511045Z
C83 Electrolytic 100llF 10V ±20% C-130 BCAP111016Z
or Electrolytic 100llF 10V ±20% C-156 BCAZ111016Z
C84 Ceramic (2125) 0.001 IlF 50V ±10% B BCXT811025Z
cas Ceramic 150 pF 50V ±5% CH BCMM811514Z
C86 Ceramic 470 pF 50V ±5% CH BCMM814714Z
C87 Ceramic 68 pF 50V ±5% CH BCMM816804Z
C88 Ceramic 47 pF 50V ±5% CH BCMM814704Z
C89 Ceramic 100 pF 50V ±5% CH BCMM811014Z
C90 Ceramic 470 pF 50V ±5% CH BCMM814714Z
C91 Ceramic 8 pF 50V ±0.25 pF RH BCMN818092Z
-23-
Ref. No. Description RS Part No. Mfr's Part No.
C92 Ceramic 4 pF 50V ±0.25 pF RH BCMN814091Z
C93 Ceramic 0.0011lF 50V ±10% B BCML811025Z
C94 Ceramic 0.0011lF 50V ±10% B BCML811025Z
C95 Ceramic 3 pF 50V ±0.25 pF CJ BCMT813091Z
C96 Ceramic 100 pF 50V ±5% CH BCMM811014Z
C97 Ceramic 0.0011lF 50V ±10% B BCML811025Z
C98 Ceramic 220 pF 50V ±5% CH BCMM812214Z
C99 Chip Film 0.00471lF 50V ±5% C-264 BCTG814724Z
C100 Chip Film 0.11lF 50V ±5% C-264 BCTG811044Z
C101 Chip Film 0.00471lF 50V ±5% C-264 BCTG814724Z
C102 Tantalum Chip 4.71lF 10V ±20% A C-241 Tape BCSS114796Z
C103 Ceramic (2125) 0.0011lF 50V ±10% B BCXT811025Z
C104 Ceramic 0.0011lF 50V ±10% B BCML811025Z
C105 Ceramic 3 pF 50V ±O.25pF CJ BCMT813091Z
C106 Electrolytic 221lF 50V ±20% C-130 BCAP812206Z
or Electrolytic 221lF 50V ±20% C-156 BCAZ812206Z
C107 Electrolytic 4.71lF 50V ±20% C-130 BCAP814796Z
or Electrolytic 4.71lF 50V ±20% C-156 BCAZ814796Z
C108 Ceramic (2125) 0.1 IlF 25V ±10% B BCXT511045Z
C109 Ceramic (2125) 0.11lF 25V ±10% B BCXT511045Z
C110 Electrolytic 4.71lF 50V ±20% C-130 BCAP814796Z
or Electrolytic 4.7.IlF 50V ±20% C-156 BCAZ814796Z
C111 Ceramic (2125) 11lF 16V -20+80% F BCXK311050Z
C112 Ceramic (2125) 0.0011lF 50V ±10% B BCXT811025Z
C113 Ceramic 82 pF 50V ±5% CH BCMM818204Z
C114 Ceramic 100 pF 50V ±5% CH BCMM811014Z
C115 Ceramic (2125) 0.001 IlF 50V ±10% B BCXT811025Z

or Electrolytic 100ilF 10V ±20% C-156 BCAZ111016Z
C131 Ceramic (2125) 0.221lF 16V ±10% B BCXT312245Z
C132 Ceramic (2125) 0.0471lF 50V ±10% B BCXT814735Z
C133 Chip Film 0.00471lF 50V ±5% C-264 BCTG814724Z
C134 Ceramic 100 pF 50V ±5% CH BCMM811014Z
C135 Ceramic (2125) 0.1 IlF 25V ±10% B BCXT511045Z
C136 Tantalum Chip 4.7IlF 10V ±20% A C-241 Tape BCSS114796Z
C137 Ceramic (2125) 0.0471lF 50V ±10% B BCXT814735Z
C138 Ceramic 0.0027 IlF 50V ±10% B BCML812725Z
C139 Electrolytic 10llF 35V ±20% C-258 BCFZ661006Z
C140 Ceramic 15 pF 50V ±5% CH BCMM811504Z
C141 Ceramic 0.01 IlF 50V ±10% B BCML811035Z
-24-
Ref. No. Description RS Part No. Mfr's Part No.
C142 Not Used
C143 Ceramic (2125) 0.056 ~F 25V ±10% B BCXT515635Z
C144 Ceramic (2125) 0.0027 ~F 50V ±10% B BCXT812725Z
C145 Ceramic (2125) 680 pF 50V ±5% CH BCBH816814Z
C146 Ceramic (2125) 0.056 ~F 25V ±10% B BCXT515635Z
C147 Ceramic (2125) 0.0027 ~F 50V ±10% B BCXT812725Z
C148 Ceramic (2125) 390 pF 50V ±5% CH BCBH813914Z
C149 Ceramic (2125) 0.001 ~F 50V ±10% B BCXT811025Z
C150 Ceramic (2125) 0.1 ~F 25V ±10% B BCXT511045Z
C151 Electrolytic 22~F 50V ±20% C-130 BCAP812206Z
or Electrolytic 22 ~F 50V ±20% C-156 BCAZ812206Z
C152 Not Used
C153 Ceramic (2125) 100 pF 50V ±5% CH BCBH811014Z
C154 Ceramic (2125) 220 pF 50V ±5% CH BCBH812214Z
C155 Ceramic (2125) 100 pF 50V ±5% CH BCBH811014Z
C156 Ceramic (2125) 100 pF 50V ±5% CH BCBH811014Z
C157 Ceramic (2125) 100 pF 50V ±5% CH BCBH811014Z
C158 Ceramic (2125) 100 pF 50V ±5% CH BCBH811014Z
C159 Ceramic (2125) 100 pF 50V ±5% CH BCBH811014Z
C160 Ceramic (2125) 100 pF 50V ±5% CH BCBH811014Z
C161 Ceramic (2125) 100 pF 50V ±5% CH BCBH811014Z
C162 Ceramic (2125) 100 pF 50V ±5% CH BCBH811014Z
C163 Ceramic (2125) 100 pF 50V ±5% CH BCBH811014Z
C164 Ceramic (2125) 100 pF 50V ±5% CH BCBH811014Z
C165 Ceramic 0.001 ~F 50V ±10% B BCML811025Z
C166 Ceramic 0.001 ~F 50V ±10% B BCML811025Z
C167-179 Not Used
C180 Ceramic 100 pF 50V ±5% CH BCMM811014Z
C181 Ceramic (2125) 0.001 ~F 50V ±10% B BCXT811025Z
C182 Ceramic (2125) 0.001 ~F 50V ±10% B BCXT811025Z
C183 Ceramic (2125) 100 pF 50V ±5% CH BCBH811014Z
C184 Ceramic (2125) 0.001 ~F 50V ±10% B BCXT811025Z
C185 Ceramic (2125) 100 pF 50V ±5% CH BCBH811014Z
C186 Ceramic (2125) 100 pF 50V ±5% CH BCBH811014Z
C187 Ceramic (2125) 100 pF 50V ±5% CH BCBH811014Z
C188 Ceramic (2125) 100 pF 50V ±5% CH BCBH811014Z
C189 Ceramic 10 pF 50V ±0.5 pF CH BCMM811002Z
C190 Ceramic (2125) 10 pF 50V ±0.5 pF CH BCBH811002Z
C191 Ceramic (2125) 100 pF 50V ±5% CH BCBH811014Z
C192 Not Used
C193 Ceramic (2125) 0.001 ~F 50V ±10% B BCXT811025Z
C194-202 Not Used

014 DB-381 2SC2712-Y TE85L BDBC2712124
015 DB-036 2SA1162-Y TE85L BDBA1162124
016 DB-381 2SC2712-Y TE85L BDBC2712124
017 DB-711 2SC3356-R24 T1B BDBC3356646
018 DB-381 2SC2712-Y TE85L BDBC2712124
019 DB-381 2SC2712-Y TE85L BDBC2712124
020 DB-381 2SC2712-Y TE85L BDBC2712124
021 DB-381 2SC2712-Y TE85L BDBC2712124
022 DB-381 2SC2712-Y TE85L BDBC2712124
023 DB-1004 MMBT6428L T1 BDBZ1004001
024 Field Effect DC-052 2SK209-GR BDCB0209303
025 DB-381 2SC2712-Y TE85L BDBC2712124
026-201 Not Used
0202 DB-381 2SC2712-Y TE85L BDBC2712124
Resistors
R1 Carbon Fixed Chip 1 kohm 1/16W ±5% Taping BRFC161024Z
R2 Carbon Fixed Chip 2.2 kohm 1/10W ±5% Taping BRFC012224Z
R3 Carbon Fixed Chip 2.2 kohm 1/10W ±5% Taping BRFC012224Z
R4 Carbon Fixed Chip 2.2 kohm 1/10W ±5% Taping BRFC012224Z
R5 Carbon Fixed Chip 4.7 kohm 1/10W ±5% Taping BRFC014724Z
R6 Carbon Fixed Chip 2.2 kohm 1/10W ±5% Taping BRFC012224Z
R7 Carbon Fixed Chip 2.2 kohm 1/1OW ±5% Taping BRFC012224Z
R8 Carbon Fixed Chip 100 kohm 1/10W ±5% Taping BRFC011044Z
R9 Carbon Fixed Chip 100 ohm 1/10W ±5% Taping BRFC011014Z
R10 Carbon Fixed Chip 68 kohm 1/16W ±5% Taping BRFC166834Z
R11 Carbon Fixed Chip 15 kohm 1/16W ±5% Taping BRFC161534Z
R12 Carbon Fixed Chip 470 ohm 1/16W ±5% Taping BRFC164714Z
R13 Carbon Fixed Chip 15 ohm 1/16W ±5% Taping BRFC161504Z
R14 Carbon Fixed Chip 100 ohm 1/10W ±5% Taping BRFC011014Z
R15 Carbon Fixed Chip 68 kohm 1/16W ±5% Taping BRFC166834Z
R16 Carbon Fixed Chip 15 kohm 1/16W ±5% Taping BRFC161534Z
R17 Carbon Fixed Chip 1.2 kohm 1/16W ±5% Taplnq BRFC161224Z
-28-
Ref. No. Description RS Part No. Mfr's Part No.
R18 Carbon Fixed Chip 100 ohm 1/16W ±5% Taping BRFC161014Z
R19 Carbon Fixed Chip 100 ohm 1/16W ±5% Taping BRFC161014Z
R20 Carbon Fixed Chip 100 kohm 1/10W ±5% Taping BRFC011044Z
R21 Carbon Fixed Chip 5.6 kohm 1/16W ±5% Taping BRFC165624Z
R22 Carbon Fixed Chip 100 ohm 1/16W ±5% Taping BRFC161014Z
R23 Carbon Fixed Chip 33 kohm 1/10W ±5% Taping BRFC013334Z
R24 Carbon Fixed Chip 330 kohm 1/1OW ±5% Taping BRFC013344Z
R25 Carbon Fixed Chip 180 kohm 1/10W ±5% Taping BRFC011844Z
R26 Carbon Fixed Chip 39 kohm 1/10W ±5% Taping BRFC013934Z
R27 Carbon Fixed Chip 330 kohm 1/10W ±5% Taping BRFC013344Z
R28 Carbon Fixed Chip 10 kohm 1/10W ±5% Taping BRFC011034Z
R29 Carbon Fixed Chip 220 kohm 1/1OW ±5% Taping BRFC012244Z
R30 Carbon Fixed Chip 1 kohm 1/10W ±5% Taping BRFC011024Z
R31 Carbon Fixed Chip 33 kohm 1/10W ±5% Taping BRFC013334Z
R32 Carbon Fixed Chip 56 kohm 1/10W ±5% Taping BRFC015634Z
R33 Carbon Fixed Chip 680 kohm 1/16W ±5% Taping BRFC166844Z
R34 Carbon Fixed Chip 47 ohm 1/2W ±5% Tape BRFC124704Z
R35 Carbon Fixed Chip 47 kohm 1/10W ±5% Taping BRFC014734Z
R36 Carbon Fixed Chip 2.2 kohm 1/10W ±5% Taping BRFC012224Z
R37 Carbon Fixed Chip 2.2 kohm 1/10W ±5% Taping BRFC012224Z
R38 Carbon Fixed Chip 470 ohm 1/16W ±5% Taping BRFC164714Z
R39 Carbon Fixed Chip 330 ohm 1/16W ±5% Taping BRFC163314Z
R40 Carbon Fixed Chip 1 kohm 1/16W ±5% Taping BRFC161024Z
R41 Carbon Fixed Chip 27 ohm 1/16W ±5% Taping BRFC162704Z
R42 Carbon Fixed Chip 1M ohm 1/16W ±5% Taping BRFC161054Z
R43 Carbon Fixed Chip 22 kohm 1/10W ±5% Taping BRFC012234Z
R44 Carbon Fixed Chip 33 kohm 1/10W ±5% Taping BRFC013334Z
R45 Carbon Fixed Chip 1 ohm 1/10W ±5% Taping BRFC011094Z
R46 Carbon Fixed Chip 1 kohm 1/8W ±5% Taping BRFC181024Z
R47 Carbon Fixed Chip 68 ohm 1/2W ±5% Tape BRFC126804Z
R48 Carbon Fixed Chip 47 kohm 1/10W ±5% Taping BRFC014734Z
R49 Carbon Fixed Chip 2.2 kohm 1/10W ±5% Taping BRFC012224Z
R50 Carbon Fixed Chip 2.2 kohm 1/10W ±5% Taping BRFC012224Z
R51 Carbon Fixed Chip 4.7 kohm 1/16W ±5% Taping BRFC164724Z
R52 Carbon Fixed Chip 22 kohm 1/16W ±5% Taping BRFC162234Z
R53 Carbon Fixed Chip 470 ohm 1/16W ±5% Taping BRFC164714Z
R54 Carbon Fixed Chip 22 ohm 1/16W ±5% Taping BRFC162204Z
R55 Carbon Fixed Chip 330 ohm 1/16W ±5% Taping BRFC163314Z
R56 Carbon Fixed Chip 220 ohm 1/16W ±5% Taping BRFC162214Z
R57 Carbon Fixed Chip 4.7 kohm 1/16W ±5% Taping BRFC164724Z
R58 Carbon Fixed Chip 680 ohm 1/10W ±5% Taping BRFC016814Z
R59 Carbon Fixed Chip 39 kohm 1/16W ±5% Taping BRFC163934Z
R60 Carbon Fixed Chip 1 kohm 1/16W ±5% Taping BRFC161024Z
R61 Carbon Fixed Chip 22 ohm 1/16W ±5% Taping BRFC162204Z
R62 Carbon Fixed Chip 820 ohm 1/10W ±5% Taping BRFC018214Z
R63 Carbon Fixed Chip 2.2 kohm 1/1OW ±5% Taping BRFC012224Z
R64 Not Used
R65 Carbon Fixed Chip 68 ohm 1/10W ±5% Taping BRFC016804Z
R66 Carbon Fixed Chip 4.7 ohm 1/10W ±5% Taping BRFC014794Z
R67 Metal Oxide (Formed) 39 ohm 2WS ±5% (P=15) BRSM023904Z
R68 Carbon Fixed Chip 22 kohm 1/10W ±5% Taping BRFC012234Z
R69 Carbon Fixed Chip 2.2 kohm 1/10W ±5% Taping BRFC012224Z
R70 Carbon Fixed Chip 2.2 kohm 1/10W ±5% Taping BRFC012224Z
R71 Carbon Fixed Chip 10 kohm 1/10W ±5% Taoinq BRFC011034Z
-29-
Ref. No. Description RS Part No. Mfr's Part No.
R72 Carbon Fixed Chip 15 kohm 1/16W ±5% Taping BRFC161534Z
R73 Carbon Fixed Chip 22 ohm 1/16W ±5% Taping BRFC162204Z
R74 Carbon Fixed Chip 100 kohm 1/16W ±5% Taping BRFC161044Z
R75 Carbon Fixed Chip 68 ohm 1/16W ±5% Taping BRFC166804Z
R76 Carbon Fixed Chip 100 kohm 1/16W ±5% Taping BRFC161044Z
R77 Carbon Fixed Chip 10 kohm 1/16W ±5% Taping BRFC161034Z
R78 Carbon Fixed Chip 10 kohm 1/16W ±5% Taping BRFC161034Z
R79 Carbon Fixed Chip 5.6 kohm 1/16W ±5% Taping BRFC165624Z
R80 Carbon Fixed Chip 47 ohm 1/10W ±5% Taping BRFC014704Z
R81 Carbon Fixed Chip 330 ohm 1/16W ±5% Taping BRFC163314Z
R82 Carbon Fixed Chip 100 kohm 1/16W ±5% Taping BRFC161044Z
R83 Carbon Fixed Chip 68 ohm 1/16W ±5% Taping BRFC166804Z
R84 Carbon Fixed Chip 10 kohm 1/10W ±5% Taping BRFC011034Z
R85 Carbon Fixed Chip 8.2 kohm 1/1OW ±5% Taping BRFC018224Z
R86 Carbon Fixed Chip 4.7 kohm 1/10W ±5% Taping BRFC014724Z
R87 Carbon Fixed Chip 22 kohm 1/10W ±5% Taping BRFC012234Z
R8a Carbon Fixed Chip 1 kohm 1/16W ±5% Taping BRFC161024Z
R89 Carbon Fixed Chip 47 kohm 1/10W ±5% Taping BRFC014734Z
R90 Carbon Fixed Chip 2.2 kohm 1/10W ±5% Taping BRFC012224Z
R91 Carbon Fixed Chip 2.2 kohm 1/10W ±5% Taping BRFC012224Z
R92 Carbon Fixed Chip 4.7 kohm 1/16W ±5% Taping BRFC164724Z
R93 Carbon Fixed Chip 4.7 kohm 1/16W ±5% Taping BRFC164724Z
R94 Carbon Fixed Chip 100 ohm 1/10W ±5% Taping BRFC011014Z
R95 Carbon Fixed Chip 10 kohm 1/10W ±5% Taping BRFC011034Z
R96 Carbon Fixed Chip 270 ohm 1/16W ±5% Taping BRFC162714Z
R97 Carbon Fixed Chip 22 kohm 1/10W ±5% Taping BRFC012234Z
R98 Carbon Fixed Chip 100 kohm 1/16W ±5% Taping BRFC161044Z
R99 Carbon Fixed Chip 1.8kohm 1/16W ±5% Taping BRFC161824Z
R100 Carbon Fixed Chip 2.2 kohm 1/16W ±5% Taping BRFC162224Z
R101 Carbon Fixed Chip 10 kohm 1/16W ±5% Taping BRFC161034Z
R102 Carbon Fixed Chip 1 kohm 1/16W ±5% Taping BRFC161024Z
R103 Carbon Fixed Chip 560 kohm 1/16W ±5% Taping BRFC165644Z
R104 Carbon Fixed Chip 100 ohm 1/16W ±5% Taping BRFC161014Z
R105 Carbon Fixed Chip 10 ohm 1/16W ±5% Taping BRFC161004Z
R106 Carbon Fixed Chip 4.7 kohm 1/16W ±5% Taping BRFC164724Z
R107 Carbon Fixed Chip 470 kohm 1/16W ±5% Taping BRFC164744Z
R10a Carbon Fixed Chip 220 kohm 1/16W ±5% Taping BRFC162244Z
R109 Carbon Fixed Chip 1 kohm 1/16W ±5% Taping BRFC161024Z
R110 Carbon Fixed Chip 22 kohm 1/10W ±5% Taping BRFC012234Z
R111 Carbon Fixed Chip 22 kohm 1/10W ±5% Taping BRFC012234Z
R112 Carbon Fixed Chip 22 kohm 1/10W ±5% Taping BRFC012234Z
R113 Carbon Fixed Chip 22 kohm 1/10W ±5% Taping BRFC012234Z
R114 Carbon Fixed Chip 22 kohm 1/10W ±5% Taping BRFC012234Z
R115 Carbon Fixed Chip 4.7 kohm 1/16W ±5% Taping BRFC164724Z
R116 Carbon Fixed Chip 470 ohm 1/16W ±5% Taping BRFC164714Z
R117 Carbon Fixed Chip 5.6 kohm 1/16W ±5% Taping BRFC165624Z
R118 Carbon Fixed Chip 8.2 kohm 1/16W ±5% Taping BRFC168224Z
R119 Carbon Fixed Chip 3.9 kohm 1/16W ±5% Taping BRFC163924Z
R120 Carbon Fixed Chip 33 kohm 1/16W ±5% Taping BRFC163334Z
R121 Carbon Fixed Chip 10 kohm 1/16W ±5% Taping BRFC161034Z
R122 Carbon Fixed Chip 10 kohm 1/16W ±5% Taping BRFC161034Z
R123 Carbon Fixed Chip 10 kohm 1/16W ±5% Taping BRFC161034Z
R124 Carbon Fixed Chip 390 kohm 1/16W ±5% Taping BRFC163944Z
R125 Carbon Fixed Chip 4.7 kohm 1/16W ±5% Taping BRFC164724Z
-30-
Ref. No. Description RS Part No. Mfr's Part No.
R126 Carbon Fixed Chip 8.2 kohm 1/16W ±5% Taping BRFC168224Z
R127 Carbon Fixed Chip 3.3 kohm 1/16W ±5% Taping BRFC163324Z
R128 Carbon Fixed Chip 1M ohm 1/16W ±5% Taping BRFC161054Z
R129 Carbon Fixed Chip 680 kohrn 1/16W ±5% Taping BRFC166844Z
R130 Carbon Fixed Chip 220 kohm 1/16W ±5% Taping BRFC162244Z
R131 Carbon Fixed Chip 2.2M ohm 1/16W ±5% Taping BRFC162254Z
R132 Carbon Fixed Chip 1 kohm 1/16W ±5% Taping BRFC161024Z
R133 Carbon Fixed Chip 100 kohm 1/16W ±5% Taping BRFC161044Z
R134 Carbon Fixed Chip 100 kohm 1/16W ±5% Taping BRFC161044Z
R135 Carbon Fixed Chip 10 kohm 1/10W ±5% Taping BRFC011034Z
R136 Carbon Fixed Chip 100 ohm 1/10W ±5% Taping BRFC011014Z
R137 Carbon Fixed Chip 10 kohm 1/10W ±5% Taping BRFC011034Z
R138 Carbon Fixed Chip 470 kohm 1/10W ±5% Taping BRFC014744Z
R139 Carbon Fixed Chip 1 kohm 1/10W ±5% Taping BRFC011024Z
R140 Not Used
R141 Carbon Fixed Chip 470 kohm 1/10W ±5% Taping BRFC014744Z
R142 Carbon Fixed Chip 10 kohm 1/10W ±5% Taping BRFC011034Z
R143 Carbon Fixed Chip 680 kohm 1/1OW ±5% Taping BRFC016844Z
R144 Carbon Fixed Chip 680 kohm 1/10W ±5% Taping BRFC016844Z
R145 Carbon Fixed Chip 820 kohm 1/10W ±5% Taping BRFC018244Z
R146 Not Used
R147 Carbon Fixed Chip 820 kohm 1/1OW ±5% Taping BRFC018244Z
R148,149 Not Used
R150 Carbon Fixed Chip 330 kohm 1/10W ±5% Taping BRFC013344Z
R151-159 Not Used
R160 Carbon Fixed Chip 1 kohm 1/10W ±5% Taping BRFC011024Z
R161-179 Not Used
R180 Carbon Fixed Chip 390 kohm 1/1OW ±5% Taping BRFC013944Z
R181 Carbon Fixed Chip 10 kohm 1/16W ±5% Taping BRFC161034Z
R182-203 Not Used
R204 Carbon Fixed Chip 39 kohm 1/16W ±5% Taping BRFC163934Z
R205 Carbon Fixed Chip 39 kohm 1/16W ±5% Taping BRFC163934Z
R206 Carbon Fixed Chip 330 kohm 1/16W ±5% Taping BRFC163344Z
R207 Carbon Fixed Chip 100 kohm 1/16W ±5% Taping BRFC161044Z
R208 Carbon Fixed Chip 10 kohm 1/16W ±5% Taping BRFC161034Z
R209 Carbon Fixed Chip 10 kohm 1/16W ±5% Taping BRFC161034Z
R210 Carbon Fixed Chip 10 kohm 1/16W ±5% Taping BRFC161034Z
R211 Carbon Fixed Chip 10 kohm 1/16W ±5% Taping BRFC161034Z
R212 Carbon Fixed Chip 1 kohm 1/16W ±5% Taping BRFC161024Z
R213 Carbon Fixed Chip 1 kohm 1/16W ±5% Taping BRFC161024Z
R214 Carbon Fixed Chip 47 kohm 1/16W ±5% Taping BRFC164734Z
R215 Carbon Fixed Chip 10 kohm 1/16W ±5% Taping BRFC161034Z
R216 Carbon Fixed Chip 10 kohm 1/16W ±5% Taping BRFC161034Z
R217 Carbon Fixed Chip 39 kohm 1/16W ±5% Taping BRFC163934Z
R218 Carbon Fixed Chip 180 kohm 1/16W ±5% Taping BRFC161844Z
R219 Carbon Fixed Chip 180 kohm 1/16W ±5% Taping BRFC161844Z
R220 Carbon Fixed Chip 10 kohm 1/16W ±5% Taping BRFC161034Z
R221 Carbon Fixed Chip 4.7 kohm 1/16W ±5% Taping BRFC164724Z
R222 Carbon Fixed Chip 4.7 kohm 1/16W ±5% Taping BRFC164724Z